
ASA 

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 26, 2001 CONTINUED 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to refer the bids to MIS and Purchasing for analysis, report 

and recommendation on March 5, 2001. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion 

carried. 

Sealed bids for Launchers for SOT Team were received and opened. The bidders being three (3) in 

number are as follow: 

1. Combined Tactical Systems, Inc. total bid price $3,398.45 (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 179824) 2. Galls no bid (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 179825) 
3. Sage Intl., Ltd. & Sage Control 

Ordnance, Inc. total bid price $2,838.00 (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 179826) 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to refer the bids to Sheriff and Purchasing for analysis, 

report and recommendation on March 5, 2001. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. 

Motion carried. 

Sealed bids for Coffee Service were received and opened. The bidders being two (2) in number are 

as follow: 

l. Executive Coffee Service by item (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 179827) 
2. Sara Lee/Cains Coffee Co. by item (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 179828) 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to refer the bids to Purchasing for analysis, report and 

recommendation on March 5, 2001. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

| Sealed bids for New or Used Modular Building were received and opened. The bidders being two 

(2) in number are as follow: : 

1. GE Capital Modular Space total bid price — $26,963.45 (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 17982 2. Williams Scotsman, Inc. total bid price $49,000.00 (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 17983 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to refer the bids to Juvenile Bureau and Purchasing for 

analysis, report and recommendation on March 5, 2001. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, 

yes. Motion carried. , 

Sealed bids for One (1) New HVAC System were received and opened. The bidders being three (3) - 

in number are as follow: 

1. McIntosh Services by item (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 179831) 
2. Natkin Services by item (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 179832) 
3. Shoemaker Company | by item (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 179833) 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to refer the bids to cc Health and Purchasing for analysis, _ 

report and recommendation on March 5, 2001. Upon roll call, Collins, yes: Dick, yes; Selph, yes. 

Motion carried. 

Sealed bids for Installation of Overhead Crane System at Wedlake Fabricating, Inc. were received 

and opened. The bidder being one (1) in number is as follows: , 

1. Bridge Crane Specialists, Ltd. by item (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 179834) 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to refer the bid to Engineers and Purchasing for analysis, 

report and recommendation on March 5, 2001. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. 

Motion carried. 
} 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to approve the following bid recommendations and awards: 

1. Sheriff - Domestic Preparedness Equipment to Aramsco; Safeware, Inc.; Safety Systems Corp.; Industrial Safety Supply; and Wayest Safety, Inc.; the lowest & best overall bids received respectively. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 179835) . 2. Parks - New Sports Field Light Fixture Replacement - to be deferred. 

i 
0) 

) 
) 


